
2017 Global Games Development Fund 

Region Country Applicant Funding awarded 
(ESP/GAA 50:50) 

Africa Malawi Lilongwe Crokes GAA €10,000 

 South Africa The South African Gaelic Sports Foundation €16,000 

    

Asia China Suzhou Eire Og/ Asia County Board €3,000 

  China Shanghai GAA Club €4,000 

  China Beijing GAA €2,000 

  China South China GAA Youth Board €3,000 

  Malaysia Orang Éire Malaysia GAA €7,000 

  Singapore Singapore Gaelic Lions €4,000 

  South Korea Laochra Busan GAA €2,000 

 South Korwa Laochra Busan GAA €1,000  
South Korea Seoul Gaels GAA €6,000 

  South Korea Daegu Fianna €4,000 

  South Korea Asian County Board €1,000 

  South Korea Asian County Board €14,000 

 Taiwan Taiwan Celts €2,500 

  Thailand Thailand GAA €1,500 

  Vietnam Viets Celts & Saigon Gaels €7,000 

      
 

Australasia Australia GAA Gaelic Park Inc. Melbourne €5,000 

  Australia Gaelic Football & Hurling Assoc of SA €5,000 

  Australia Western Australia GFHA €1,500 

      
 

  Canada Canada Ottawa Gaels GFC €2,500 

  Canada Toronto Gaels GFC €700 

  Canada Toronto Chieftan Gaelic Football Club €6,000 

  Canada Durham Robert Emmets Gaelic Football Club Whitby €4,500 

 Canada Montreal Shamrocks GAC €4,500 

  Canada JP Ryans Hurling Club, ISSC Vancouver  €3,000 

  Canada Prince Edward Island Celts GAA €14,000 

 Canada Fraser Valley Gaelic Football Club €2,000 

 Canada St Patricks, Toronto GAA €2,000 

 Canada Roger Casement GAA €2,000 

  Canada Eastern Canadian Divisional Board €5,000 

    

Europe Austria Vienna Gaels GAA €2,000 

 Belgium/The Hague Joint Benelux application by European Communities 
Gaelic Club, Brussels, and Den Haag (with support of 
Luxembourg and Frankfurt Sarsfields) 

€7,000 

 Finland Helsinki Harps €4,000  
France Azur Gaels €2,000 

 France  Lille Football Gaelique €1,000 

  France Paris Gaels GAA €1,000 

  Germany German GAA Clubs €8,500 



 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 Germany Frankfurt Sarsfields €6,000 

  Netherlands Eindhoven Shamrocks GAA Club €1,000 

 Slovakia Slovak Shamrock GFC €1,000 

  Spain Madrid Harps Youths GAA €4,000 

  Switzerland Zurich Inneoin GAA  €2,000 

      
 

Middle East Bahrain Arabian Celts GAA €3,000 

 Bahrain Arabian Celts GAA €5,000  
Qatar Oryx na hEireann - Qatar GAA €1,000 

  Saudi Arabia Naomh Alee GAA Club €3,000 

 Saudi Arabia Middle East Board €10,000 

  United Arab Emirates Ruwais Gaels GAA €2,000 

  Kuwait  Kuwait Harps GAA Club €1,500 

      
 

South America Argentina Hurling Club, Buenos Aires €15,000 

    

US San Francisco San Diego GAA €1,500 

 Atlanta Greenville Gaels Youth GAA Hurling & Gaelic FC €4,000 

  Raleigh GAA €3,500 

  Atlanta Clan na nGael €5,000 

  Charlotte James Connolly GFC €2,000 

 Austin Albuquerque GFC €1,000 

  Denver Gaels/Colorado Regulators €5,000 

  Celtic Cowboys Sports & Social Club €5,000 

  Total €252,700 


